

SF0002JC001/SADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Delete the following House amendments:

SF0002HS001/A

SF0002HW002/A

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 12-after line 3 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 14. [Regulatory Reduction Task Force].

(a) The regulatory reduction task force as it was created and as it existed during the 2023 interim is hereby authorized and continued until December 31, 2024. There is appropriated twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00) from the general fund to the legislative service office for purposes of providing salary, mileage and per diem to the legislative members of the regulatory reduction task force appointed by the speaker of the house and the president of the senate.

(b) This section is effective immediately.

Section 15. [Mental Health and Vulnerable Adult Task Force].

(a) The mental health and vulnerable adult task force as it was created and as it existed during the 2023 interim is hereby authorized and continued until December 31, 2024. There is appropriated twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00) from the general fund to the legislative service office for purposes of providing salary, mileage and per diem to the legislative members of the mental health and vulnerable adult task force appointed by the speaker of the house and the president of the senate.

(b) This section is effective immediately."

Page 12-line 5 Delete "**Section 14.**" and insert "**Section 16.**"; before "Management" insert "(a)".

Page 12-line 7 After "create" insert "additional".

Page 12-line 11 After "task force" delete "." and insert "through December 31, 2024. Management council may adopt a policy for creating

task forces effective for the sixty-
eighth legislature and beyond.".

Page 12-after line 11 Insert:

"(b) This section is effective immediately.".

Page 13-line 1 Delete "**Section 15.**" and insert "**Section
17.**". HICKS, BARLOW, ELLIS, ZWONITZER,
DN, STITH, YIN